
Fido’s Farm Memorial weekend SDT all results

Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT May 26, 2023 Open Results
Handler  & Dog Outrun 

(20)
Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Shed 
(10)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Bob Dias Reese O 0 2 3 5 0 3 13 87 1
Anne Charlton Shea O1 3 2 4 15 0 10 34 66 2

Corinne Berg Eve O 5 2 9 18 4 8 46 54 3

Kelly Gann Bling O 0 1 6 21 9 10 47 53 4

Anne Charlton Pete O 8 2 8 17 4 10 49 51 5

Nora Linbo Jock O 6 4 11 12 10 10 53 47

Gael Gann Riley O 0 2 7 30 10 10 59 41

Trudy Viklund wyatt O 0 1 9 30 10 10 60 40

Gael Gann Hart O 1 3 8 27 10 10 60 40

Norm Rivers Blake O 8 7 18 21 10 10 74 26

Cynthia Mills Pick O 19 1 13 25 10 10 78 22

Vicki Romero Stella O 0 1 RT RT

Debbie Powell Bolt O 19 1 RT RT

Vicki Romero Kate O 19 RT RT

Anne Kerker Mnx O 5 0 18 RT RT



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT May 26, 2023  Nursery Results

Fido’s Farm SDT May 26, 2023 Pro-Novice Results
Results in this class were subtracted from 100 points

Trudy Viklund Alice O 0 RT RT

Bob Dias Hawk O 6 1 18 RT RT

Corinne Berg Val O 2 4 RT RT

Diane Mitchell Luke O 3 0 13 RT RT

Norm Rivers Teak O 11 3 13 RT RT

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Shed 
(10)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Anne Charlton Gem NUR 0 0 7 30 10 47 43 1
Ann Leroux Loki NUR RT
Hera Minkov Bit NUR 8 3 RT
Corinne Berg Mel NUR RT
Bob Dias Cai NUR 7 4 RT
Kelly Gann Quinn NUR RT
Lori Mannas Ren NUR RT



Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Cindy Baker Tenor PN 3 3 10 9 0 25 75 1
Cindy Baker Gibz PN 3 4 11 15 0 33 67 2
Cindy Baker Cash PN 1 1 14 14 7 37 63 3
Anne Charlton GEM PN 4 2 6 18 10 40 60 4
Nora Linbo Kirk PN 1 1 19 9 10 40 60 5
Nancy Barrows Flee PN 7 3 5 16 10 41 59
Cynthia Mills Hope PN 2 2 18 13 10 45 55
Bob Dias Aurora PN 4 2 6 30 10 52 48
Kelly Gann Sal PN 3 2 13 29 10 57 43
Norm Rivers Abe PN 2 2 16 29 10 59 41
Susan Ritz Cub PN0 0 2 19 30 10 61 39
Misti Chastain Hawk PN 2 5 RT RT
Breanna Castell Earl PN 6 4 RT RT
Norm Rivers Josh PN 0 1 DQ DQ
Patricia Cosgrove Lace PN 0 1 18 RT RT
Cindy Baker Brugh PN RT RT



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT May 26, 2023 Open NC Results

 Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT May 27, 2023 Open Results

Megan Anderson Ciara PN 1 2 16 RT RT
Lori Mannas Ren Pn RT RT
Megan Anderson Ciara PNNC 0 0 RT NC
Susan Ritz Cub PNNC RT NC
Breanna Castell Earl PNNC RT NC
Lori mannas REN PNNC RT

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Shed 
(10)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Cynthia Mills Pick ONC 2 7 19 25 10 10 73 NC
Patricia Cosgrove Lace ONC RT NC

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Shed 
(10)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Bob Dias Reese O 0 0 7 5 1 0 13 87 1
Vicki Romero Stella O 0 0 4 11 2 0 17 83 2

Anne Charlton Shea O 0 0 4 12 2 10 28 72 3



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT May 27, 2023  Nursery Results

Diane Mitchell Luke O 4 1 4 7 10 10 36 64 4

Corinne Berg Eve O 1 2 13 14 7 0 37 63 5

Norm Rivers Blake O 5 2 8 8 9 10 42 58

Brian Ricards Taff O 0 0 16 18 3 10 47 53

Bob Dias Hawk O 4 2 16 13 3 10 48 52

Trudy Viklund Wyatt O 2 3 13 11 10 10 49 51

Gael Gann Riley O 1 2 8 29 2 10 52 48

Gael Gann Hart O 1 0 7 25 10 10 53 47

Vicki Romero Kate O 1 2 11 29 1 9 53 47

Cynthia Mills Pick O 8 1 13 13 10 10 55 45

Corinne Berg Val O 3 2 17 21 5 10 58 42

Debbie Powell Bolt O 5 1 18 30 10 10 74 26

Anne Charlton Pete O 2 2 DQ DQ

Trudy Viklund Alice O 0 3 5 RT RT

Kelly Gann Bling O 1 0 4 27 DQ DQ

Anne Kerker Mnx O 4 1 19 RT RT

Norm Rivers Teak O 9 4 6 RT RT

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Shed 
(10)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place



Fido’s Farm SDT May 27, 2023 Pro-Novice Results

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Anne Charlton Gem NUR 5 3 6 8 0 22 68 1
Reyna Parcells Rogue NUR 8 6 19 30 10 73 17 2
Farley Schwantes Porter NUR 2 2 RT RT
Ann Leroux Loki NUR 0 1 RT RT
Corinne Berg Mel NUR RT RT
Bob Dias Cai NUR 5 5 DQ DQ
Kelly Gann Quinn NUR 4 4 DQ DQ

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch (20) Drive (30) Pen (10) Total Pts 
off

Final 
Score

Place

Bob Dias Aurora PN 4 2 7 8 10 31 59 1
Cynthia Mills Hope PN 2 2 9 17 10 40 50 2
MichelleZippermanMaggie PN 2 1 3 30 10 46 44 3
Kathy Rivers Abe PN 2 1 13 23 10 49 41 4
Barbara Caswell Beau PN 3 4 17 30 10 63 26
Kelly Gann Sal PN 5 1 19 30 10 65 25
Amber Hatchell Joel PN 12 2 15 30 10 69 21



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT May 27, 2023 Open NC Results

 Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT may 28, 2023 Novice Results

Megan Anderson Ciara PN 0 0 19 RT RT
Norm Rivers Josh PN 2 0 13 RT RT
Anne Charlton Gem PN 2 2 6 9 DQ DQ
Reyna Parcells Jojo PN 14 5 RT RT
Kelly Gann Quinn PN RT RT
Ann Leroux Loki pn 2 2 8 RT RT
Megan Anderson Ciara PNNC 1 2 14 RT NC
Amber Hatchell Joel PNNC 2 2 RT NC

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch (20) Drive (30) Pen (10) Total Pts 
off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Shed 
(10)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Misti Chastain Hawk ONC 1 2 19 RT NC
Barbara Caswell Beau ONC 1 3 RT NC
Michelle Zipperman Maggie 
ONC

6 3 RT NC

Cynthia Mills Pick ONC 12 2 19 RT NC



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT May 28, 2023 Ranch Results

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Pen (10) Total Pts 
off

Final 
Score

Place

Lucy Cross Sylvie Nov 2 3 8 2 16 45 1

Leslie Saville Fly Nov 4 5 7 3 20 40 2

Lucy Cross Wren Nov 1 1 11 10 23 37 3

Farley Schwantes Porter NOV 6 2 5 10 23 37 4

Anne Ibach Rico Nov 7 4 12 1 24 36 5

Leslie Saville Fly NNC 19 RT NC

Anne Ibach Rico NNC 3 5 15 10 NC

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(20)

Pen (10) Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Hera Minkove Bit R 2 6 6 8 1 23 57 1
Ann Leroux Loki R 6 2 8 7 5 28 52 2
Lucy Cross Wren R 7 3 11 8 5 34 46 3
Lucy Cross Sylvie R 0 6 13 6 10 35 45 4
Reyna Parcells Rogue R 5 5 11 17 0 37 43 5
Anne Ibach Rico R 8 6 9 14 1 38 42 6
Jackie Loeser Gem R 5 5 13 RT RT
Reyna Parcells Jojo R RT RT



Fido’s Farm SDT May 28, 2023 Pro-Novice Results

Amy Aitken Kim R 4 5 RT RT
Alicia Gonzalez Leo R RT RT
Farley Schwantes Porter R RT RT
Jackie Loeser Gem RNC RT NC
Amy Aitken Kim RNC RT NC
Alicia Gonzalez Leo RNC RT NC
Anne Ibach Rico RNC 0 0 12 12 6 NC
Hera Minkove Bit RNC 0 0 7 6 0 NC
Reyna Parcells Rogue RNC 8 6 10 RT NC
Ann Leroux Loki RNC 4 5 6 RT NC
Reyna Parcells Rogue RNC RT NC

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(20)

Pen (10) Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Cindy Baker Tenor PN 1 2 4 9 6 22 68 1
Cindy Baker Gibz PN 2 1 7 13 10 33 57 2
Cindy Baker Brugh PN 0 0 13 12 10 35 55 3



Jackie Loeser Gem PN RT RT
Greta Zuercher Shep PN 4 RT RT
Laurene Stepen Jess PN 7 2 8 RT RT
Amy Aitken Kim PN RT RT
Alicia Gonzalez Leo PN 8 RT RT
Nora Linbo Kirk PN 2 0 12 RT RT
Marilyne Cunnington Jamie 
PN

19 RT RT

Amber Hatchell Joel PN 0 1 8 RT RT
Cindy Baker Cash PN 1 RT RT

Susan Ritz Cub PN 3 0 16 RT RT

Catherine Foote Pete PN 2 1 15 RT RT
Megan Anderson Ciara PN 5 2 14 RT RT
Megan Anderson Ciara PNNC RT NC
Susan Ritz Cub PNNC RT NC
Greta Zuercher Shep PNNC RT NC

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT May 28, 2023 Open NC Results

Laurene Stepen Jess PNNC RT NC
Alicia Gonzalez Leo PNNC RT NC
Marilyne Cunnington Jamie 
PNNC

RT NC

Amber Hatchell Joel PNNC 4 3 RT NC

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Shed 
(10)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Cindy Baker Brugh ONC 0 0 11 12 0 3 26 NC 1
Cindy Baker Tenor ONC 1 2 11 18 1 10 43 NC 2
Cindy Baker Cash ONC 1 2 8 18 10 10 49 NC 3
Cindy Baker Gibz ONC 2 4 14 21 10 10 61 NC 4
Catherine Foote Pete ONC 2 5 RT NC
Debbie Powell ONC RT NC


